Agenda Item No. E-1

DATE SUBMITTED

11/25/20

COUNCIL ACTION (X)

PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()

SUBMITTED BY

Sgt. Max Sheffield

RESOLUTION

ORDINANCE 1ST READING ()

DATE ACTION REQUIRED

12/02/20

ORDINANCE 2ND READING ()

ORDINANCE 2ND READING ()

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:

ALLOCATION OF FISCAL YEAR 2018/2019, FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020, AND FISCAL YEAR 2020/2021 CITIZENS OPTIONS FOR PUBLIC SAFETY (COPS) FUNDING

- APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 2020-6-APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF STATE COPS PROGRAM FUNDING FOR FISCAL YEAR 18/19
- APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 2020- APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF STATE COPS PROGRAM FUNDING FOR FISCAL YEAR 19/20
- 3. APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 2020-65APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF STATE COPS PROGRAM FUNDING FOR FISCAL YEAR 20/21

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: POLICE DEPARTMENT

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The Imperial Police Department is allotted \$163,335.79 for the fiscal year 2018-2019, \$164,181.54 for the fiscal year 2019-2020, and \$9,768.18 for the fiscal year 2020-2021

2018/19- Two Fully Outfitted Police Vehicles and Equipment- \$125,000

Information Technology-\$28,000 City of Imperial Dog Pound-\$7,000 Equipment and Training-\$3,335.79

2019/20- Two Full Outfitted Police Vehicles and Equipment-\$125,000

Equipment and Training-\$1,664.21 Tactical Equipment-\$20,000 Police Service Unit-\$17,517.33

2020/21- Police Service Units- \$9,768.18				
FISCAL IMPACT: NONE		FINANCE INITIALS	-146—	i.c
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: The Department is requesting approval to use COPS funds as outlined in	, the	DEPT. INITIALS	an satasi	
supporting documents.			THE STATE OF THE S	e e
MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION:		CITY MANAGER'S INITIALS	SAM	35
MOTION:				
SECONDED: AYES:	APPROVED DISAPPROV	() ED ()	REJECTED (DEFERRED (,
NAYES: ABSENT:	REFERRED TO:			

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-63

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF STATE COPS PROGRAM FUNDING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

WHEREAS, the City of Imperial received funding from the State of California COPS Program, and is approved for funding for the program in FY 2018-2019 in the amount of \$163,335.79;

WHEREAS, the Imperial Police Department will utilize the aforementioned funds for Fully Outfitted Police Vehicles, Information Technology, City of Imperial Dog Pound, Equipment and Training.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. To authorize the request for funding from the State of California COPS Program for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 in the amount of \$163,335.79;
- 2. To authorize the Imperial Police Department to utilize the funds as outlined, upon receipt of funds from the County Auditor.

PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Imperial, California held on

	CITY OF IMPERIAL
	By
ATTEST:	
By Debra Jackson, City Clerk	

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-64

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF STATE COPS PROGRAM FUNDING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020

WHEREAS, the City of Imperial received funding from the State of California COPS Program, and is approved for funding for the program in FY 2019-2020 in the amount of \$164,181.54;

WHEREAS, the Imperial Police Department will utilize the aforementioned funds for Fully Outfitted Police Vehicles, Equipment and Training, Tactical Equipment, Police Service Units.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. To authorize the request for funding from the State of California COPS Program for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 in the amount of \$164,181.54;
- 2. To authorize the Imperial Police Department to utilize the funds as outlined, upon receipt of funds from the County Auditor.

PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Imperial, California held on

	CITY OF IMPERIAL
	By
ATTEST:	
By Debra Jackson, City Clerk	

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-65

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL APPROVING THE ACCEPTANCE OF STATE COPS PROGRAM FUNDING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

WHEREAS, the City of Imperial received funding from the State of California COPS
Program, and is approved for funding for the program in FY 2020-2021 in the amount of
\$9,768.18;

WHEREAS, the Imperial Police Department will utilize the aforementioned funds for Police Service Units.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. To authorize the request for funding from the State of California COPS Program for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 in the amount of \$9,768.18;
- 2. To authorize the Imperial Police Department to utilize the funds as outlined, upon receipt of funds from the County Auditor.

PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Imperial, California held on

	CITY OF IMPERIAL	CITY OF IMPERIAL		
•	By Darrell Pechtl, Mayo	— OI		
ATTEST:				
By Debra Jackson, City Clerk				





IMPERIAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

"Service Before Self"

MEMORANDUM

LEONARD J. BARRA, CHIEF OF POLICE

To: Imperial City Council

From: Chief Leonard J. Barra

Date: November 24, 2020

Subject: FY 2018-2019 Citizens Option for Public Safety (C.O.P.S) Funding

The City of Imperial has a balance of \$163,335.79 for the fiscal year of 2018-2019. The Imperial Police Department requests city council approval to allocate the funds as follows:

- 1. Two (2) Fully Outfitted Police Vehicles and equipment \$125,000
- 2. Information Technology \$28,000
 - -PhoenixPro
 - -IPD Firewall
- 3. City of Imperial Dog Pound \$7,000 -Replace cooling system, and upgrades
- 4. Equipment and Training \$3,335.79
 -Less Lethal Munitions along with training





IMPERIAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

"Service Before Self"

MEMORANDUM

LEONARD J. BARRA, CHIEF OF POLICE

To: Imperial City Council

From: Chief Leonard J. Barra

Date: November 24, 2020

Subject: FY 2019-2020 Citizens Option for Public Safety (C.O.P.S) Funding

The City of Imperial has a balance of \$164,181.54 for the fiscal year of 2019-2020. The Imperial Police Department requests city council approval to allocate the funds as follows:

1. Two (2) Fully Outfitted Police Vehicles and equipment \$125,000

2. Equipment and Training \$1664.21 -Less Lethal Munitions along with training

3. Tactical Equipment

\$20,000

-Gas Mask

4. Police Service Units

\$17,517.33





IMPERIAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

"Service Before Self"

MEMORANDUM

LEONARD J. BARRA, CHIEF OF POLICE

To: Imperial City Council

From: Chief Leonard J. Barra

Date: November 24, 2020

Subject: FY 2020-2021 Citizens Option for Public Safety (C.O.P.S) Funding

The City of Imperial has a balance of \$9,768.18 for the fiscal year of 2020-2021. The Imperial Police Department requests city council approval to allocate the funds as follows:

1. Police Service Units \$9,768.18